CITY OF LANCASTER

Mayor’s Office
\ (_ CTLC ») 104 East Mai_n Street
= ol \D | _.[: I Lancaster, Ohio 43130
- 740-687-6600

mayor@ci.Lancaster.ch.us

Don G. McDaniel, Mayor

January 4, 2024
To Whom It May Concern:

Attached is a list of the current permit fees as listed in the Ohio Fire Code. As Mayor of the City of

Lancaster, | hereby authorize the City of Lancaster Fire Department to utilize these fees as per the Ohio
Fire Code Regulations.

The additional fees that | authorize the City of Lancaster Fire Department to utilize are attached on page
two of this letter.

For information concerning these fees or questions, please contact the City of Lancaster Fire
Department at 740-687-6642.

Sincerely,

fm/&V’?JM

Don G. McDaniel
Mayor, City of Lancaster



Flammable and Combustible Liquid Tanks
AST Tank Installation

AST Alteration/Removal

UST Installation

UST Removal

UST Temporary Closure

Child Day-Care Centers

Adoption

Foster Care

Day Care

Operational Permits - Renews Annually
Aerosol products

Amusement Buildings

Aviation Facilities

Carbon Dioxide Systems

Carnivals and Fairs

Cellulose Nitrate Film

Combustible Dust-Producing Operations
Combustible Fibers

Compressed Gases

Covered and Open Mall Buildings
Cryogenic Fluids

Cutting and Welding

Dry Cleaning

Exhibits and Trade Shows

Fire Works and Explosives

Fire Hydrants

Flammable and Combustible Liquids
Floor Finishing

Fruit and Crop Ripening

Fumigation and Insecticidal Fogging
Hazardous Materials

HPM Facilities

High-Piled Storage

Hot Work Operations

Industrial Ovens

Lumber Yards and Woodworking Plants
Liquid or Gas-Fueld Vehicles in Assembly Buildings
LP-Gas

Magnesium

Miscellaneous Combustible Storage
Motor Fuel-Dispensing Facilities

Open Burning

Open Flames and Torches

Open Flames and Candles

Organic Coatings

105.6.1

105.6.2

105.6.3

105.6.4

105.6.5

105.6.6

105.6.7

105.6.8

105.6.9

105.6.10
105.6.11
105.6.12
105.6.13
105.6.14
105.6.15
105.6.16
105.6.17
105.6.18
105.6.19
105.6.20
105.6.21
105.6.22
105.6.23
105.6.24
105.6.25
105.6.26
105.6.27
105.6.28
105.6.29
105.6.30
105.6.31
105.6.32
105.6.33
105.6.34
105.6.35

Approved by Mayor Don McDaniel January 4th, 2024

v »nnunmnn

v N n

R Ve U o Y Y RV "2 Vo S Vo T Vo S U e ¥ e 0 ¥ Y Y Vs Y o Y Vo Ve RV R V2 i Vo S Vo T Vo B V0 S V0 S V2 V2 SV V2 T 72 S V0 S Vo

250
150
500
500
100

25
50
100

100
100
150
100
100
150
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100
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500
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150
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150
100
100
100
100



Operational Permits - Renews Annually
Places of Assembly 1-99

Places of Assembly 100-249

Places of Assembly 250-499

Places of Assembly 500 & Over

Private Fire Hydrants

Pyrotechnic Special Effects Material
Pyroxylin Plastics

Refrigeration Equipment

Repair Garages

Rooftop Heliports

Spraying or Dipping

Storage of Scrap Tires and Tire Byproducts
Temporary Membrane Structures and Tents
Tire-Rebuilding Plants

Waste Handling and Salvage Yard
Wood Products

Construction Permits: One-Time Fee
Automatic Fire-Extinguishing Systems
Battery Systems

Compressed Gases

Cryogenic Fluids

Emergency Responder Radio Coverage System

Fire Alarm and Detection System
Fire Pumps and Related Equipment
Flammable and Combustible Liquids

Gates and Barricades Across Fire Access Roads

Hazardous Materials

Industrial Ovens

LP-Gas

Private Fire Hydrants

Smoke Control or Smoke Exhaust Systems
Solar Photovoltaic Power Systems

Spraying or Dipping

Standpipe Systems

Temporary Membrane Structures and Tents

Permit Late Fee (per month after invoiced)
Reinspection Fees 1st Occurrence
Reinspection Fees 2nd Occurrence
Reinspection Fees 3rd Occurrence
Reinspection Fees After 3rd Occurrence

105.6.36
105.6.36
105.6.36
105.6.36
105.6.37
105.6.38
105.6.39
105.6.40
105.6.41
105.6.42
105.6.43
105.6.44
105.6.45
105.6.46
105.6.47
105.6.48

105.7.1
105.7.2
105.7.3
105.7.4
105.7.5
105.7.6
105.7.7
105.7.8
105.7.9
105.7.10
105.7.11
105.7.12
105.7.13
105.7.14
105.7.15
105.7.16
105.7.17
105.7.18

Approved by Mayor Don McDaniel January 4th, 2024
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