



## CITY OF LANCASTER

### Mayor's Office

104 East Main Street  
Lancaster, Ohio 43130  
740-687-6600

[mayor@ci.Lancaster.oh.us](mailto:mayor@ci.Lancaster.oh.us)

---

*Don G. McDaniel, Mayor*

January 4, 2024

To Whom It May Concern:

Attached is a list of the current permit fees as listed in the Ohio Fire Code. As Mayor of the City of Lancaster, I hereby authorize the City of Lancaster Fire Department to utilize these fees as per the Ohio Fire Code Regulations.

The additional fees that I authorize the City of Lancaster Fire Department to utilize are attached on page two of this letter.

For information concerning these fees or questions, please contact the City of Lancaster Fire Department at 740-687-6642.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads 'Don G. McDaniel'.

Don G. McDaniel  
Mayor, City of Lancaster

Flammable and Combustible Liquid Tanks		
AST Tank Installation		\$ 250
AST Alteration/Removal		\$ 150
UST Installation		\$ 500
UST Removal		\$ 500
UST Temporary Closure		\$ 100
Child Day-Care Centers		
Adoption		\$ 25
Foster Care		\$ 50
Day Care		\$ 100
Operational Permits - Renewes Annually		
Aerosol products	105.6.1	\$ 100
Amusement Buildings	105.6.2	\$ 100
Aviation Facilities	105.6.3	\$ 150
Carbon Dioxide Systems	105.6.4	\$ 100
Carnivals and Fairs	105.6.5	\$ 100
Cellulose Nitrate Film	105.6.6	\$ 150
Combustible Dust-Producing Operations	105.6.7	\$ 100
Combustible Fibers	105.6.8	\$ 100
Compressed Gases	105.6.9	\$ 100
Covered and Open Mall Buildings	105.6.10	\$ 100
Cryogenic Fluids	105.6.11	\$ 100
Cutting and Welding	105.6.12	\$ 100
Dry Cleaning	105.6.13	\$ 100
Exhibits and Trade Shows	105.6.14	\$ 100
Fire Works and Explosives	105.6.15	\$ 500
Fire Hydrants	105.6.16	\$ 100
Flammable and Combustible Liquids	105.6.17	\$ 150
Floor Finishing	105.6.18	\$ 100
Fruit and Crop Ripening	105.6.19	\$ 100
Fumigation and Insecticidal Fogging	105.6.20	\$ 100
Hazardous Materials	105.6.21	\$ 150
HPM Facilities	105.6.22	\$ 150
High-Piled Storage	105.6.23	\$ 100
Hot Work Operations	105.6.24	\$ 100
Industrial Ovens	105.6.25	\$ 100
Lumber Yards and Woodworking Plants	105.6.26	\$ 100
Liquid or Gas-Fueled Vehicles in Assembly Buildings	105.6.27	\$ 150
LP-Gas	105.6.28	\$ 150
Magnesium	105.6.29	\$ 100
Miscellaneous Combustible Storage	105.6.30	\$ 100
Motor Fuel-Dispensing Facilities	105.6.31	\$ 150
Open Burning	105.6.32	\$ 100
Open Flames and Torches	105.6.33	\$ 100
Open Flames and Candles	105.6.34	\$ 100
Organic Coatings	105.6.35	\$ 100

Operational Permits - Renewals Annually		
Places of Assembly 1-99	105.6.36	\$ 100
Places of Assembly 100-249	105.6.36	\$ 150
Places of Assembly 250-499	105.6.36	\$ 200
Places of Assembly 500 & Over	105.6.36	\$ 250
Private Fire Hydrants	105.6.37	\$ 100
Pyrotechnic Special Effects Material	105.6.38	\$ 250
Pyroxylin Plastics	105.6.39	\$ 100
Refrigeration Equipment	105.6.40	\$ 100
Repair Garages	105.6.41	\$ 150
Rooftop Heliports	105.6.42	\$ 200
Spraying or Dipping	105.6.43	\$ 100
Storage of Scrap Tires and Tire Byproducts	105.6.44	\$ 100
Temporary Membrane Structures and Tents	105.6.45	\$ 100
Tire-Rebuilding Plants	105.6.46	\$ 100
Waste Handling and Salvage Yard	105.6.47	\$ 100
Wood Products	105.6.48	\$ 100
Construction Permits: One-Time Fee		
Automatic Fire-Extinguishing Systems	105.7.1	\$ 100
Battery Systems	105.7.2	\$ 100
Compressed Gases	105.7.3	\$ 100
Cryogenic Fluids	105.7.4	\$ 100
Emergency Responder Radio Coverage System	105.7.5	\$ 100
Fire Alarm and Detection System	105.7.6	\$ 100
Fire Pumps and Related Equipment	105.7.7	\$ 100
Flammable and Combustible Liquids	105.7.8	\$ 100
Gates and Barricades Across Fire Access Roads	105.7.9	\$ 100
Hazardous Materials	105.7.10	\$ 100
Industrial Ovens	105.7.11	\$ 100
LP-Gas	105.7.12	\$ 100
Private Fire Hydrants	105.7.13	\$ 100
Smoke Control or Smoke Exhaust Systems	105.7.14	\$ 100
Solar Photovoltaic Power Systems	105.7.15	\$ 100
Spraying or Dipping	105.7.16	\$ 100
Standpipe Systems	105.7.17	\$ 100
Temporary Membrane Structures and Tents	105.7.18	\$ 100
Permit Late Fee (per month after invoiced)		\$ 50
Reinspection Fees <i>1st Occurrence</i>		\$ 100
Reinspection Fees <i>2nd Occurrence</i>		\$ 150
Reinspection Fees <i>3rd Occurrence</i>		\$ 250
Reinspection Fees <i>After 3rd Occurrence</i>		\$ 250